

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19998/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2003 in CMWP No. 42207/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAYAN SHEOHARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 6525 of 2004

(With appln. for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Sahiwal Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

State: Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

t No.2. Mr.Pradeep Misra, learned counsel, appears for responden

e Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks. Copy of th

petition be supplied to the learned counsel.

The special leave petitions are adjourned for two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master