

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19998/2003

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA NARAYAN SHEOHARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6525 of 2004

(With appln. for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rishi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel Mr. Pradeep Mishra has not filed Vakalatnama  
or counter

on behalf of respondent no. 2 in SLP(C)No. 19998 of 2003.

The Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2006 ordered to list SLP(C)No. 6525 of 2004 before

the ensuing summer vacation . Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court before the ensuing

summer vacation as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

)

REGISTRAR

mb